KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

ORIGINA Form ACO-1
September 1999
Atom Must Be Typed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #5293	API No. 15055-217340000
Name:Helmerich & Payne, Inc	County:Finney
Address:1579 E. 21 st Street	NW-NW-NW Sec17_Twp26_S.R31_ East West
City/State/Zip:Tulsa, OK 74114	4891 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	4891 feet from(E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Sharon LaValley	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_918_)742-5531	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: Cheyenne Drilling	Lease Name:Keller A Well #:1-2
License: 5382	Field Name: Hugoton
Wellsite Geologist:	Producing Formation: Chase
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground:2829' Kelly Bushing: 2834'
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth:2815 ' Plug Back Total Depth:2751 '
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 437 Feet
X_Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2804
Trivorkovomite entry. Old Well lille as follows.	feet depth tosurface w/525 sx cmt.
Onerator	sx circ.
Operator:	175 191 5/51
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	ALT 2 JA 7/24/of Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Deepening Re-perf Conv. To Enhr./SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Sesection DRATION COMMISSION
	- ON COMMISSION
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content Est 1000 ppm Fluid volume 800 bbls
Commingled Docket No	Dewatering method used Evaporation 2001
Dual Completion	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:CONSERVATION DIVISION
03/09/01 03/01/01 05/01/01	Operator Name: License No.:
03/08/0105/01/01	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
The state of the s	Booker No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, 107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CPabandoned wells.	for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are completed and correct to the best of my knowledge.	,
Signature: Sharen Calalley	KCC Office Use Only
Title: Engineer Tech Date: (0 140)	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Hthe day of Qure	_, If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received
20.01.	Geologist Report Received
Notary Publica Joint Jo	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: (a) (3) Of OFFICIAL SEAL	

LORI TYE
TULSA COUNTY
Comm. Exp. 06/13/04

X

• •

(Attach	Taken)(r = -4-1	☐ Ye	s I	No		og Formation (Гор), Depth a	nd Datum	☐ Sample	
imples Sent to	Additional S Geological :	•	☐ Ye	s 🔳	No		Name		Тор	Datum	
ores Takes			∐ _{Ye}	es 🔳	No		`				
ectric Log Run (Submit	· Copy)		Ye	s 🗆	No				•		
st All E. Logs Ri	un:										
Dual Space	ed Neutron										
		<u> </u>									
<u> </u>				ASING REC							
Purpose of	Size Hole	Size	Casing	Weigh	ıt	r, surface, inte Setting	rmediate, producti Type of	# Sacks	Type and Pe	ercent Additive	
String Surface	Drilled 121/4"	Set (IN O.D.) "	Lbs./P	't	Depth 437 '	Prem Plus Lite	Used 100	2% CC +1/# Flocele		
		<u> </u>					50/50 Poz Prem Plus C	125	2% CC +1/4	# Flocele	
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"		15.5		2804 '	Prem Plus Lite	400	1/8# flocele		
		1 .			•		50/50 Poz	125	10% Salt +	1/8# flocele	
				ADDITIONA	L CEM	MENTING/SQL	EEZE RECORD				
Purpose:		Depth Bottom	Туре о	f Cement	# 5	Sacks Used	· .	Type and Perce	nt Additives		
Protect Cas			-								
Plug Off Zo											
	PERFOR	ATIONS R	CORD - E	ridge Plugs	Set/T	Гуре А	cid, Fracture, Shot				
Shot Per		ify Footage ider 2638-2		nterval Perf	orated		(Amount and K ac: 21,700 gal of			Depth 2638-2644	
Shot Per Foot	. Opportuidor 2000 2011						lbs 16/30 white sand in 1-4 ppg stages Acid: 500 gals 15% HCL				
Foot					cker A	+ 1 1	ner Run				
Foot 4	OD Size		est At	Dod	SKELA	. Li	i i	es 📕	No		
Foot		2 3/8"	Set At 263								
Foot 4	:	2 3/8"	263	7'	ducin	g Method		———			
TUBING RECOR	esumed Prod 05/01/01	2 3/8" duction, SV	263 /D or Enhr	7'	[g Method Flowing Water	Pumpir	ig Gas L Gas-Oil Rati		<i>(Explain)</i> Gravity	

HALLIBUR	RTON	grand.	R SUMI	MARY	ر 7000) 6	TIC	KET#	828	· <u>.</u>	3-	- 8- 01	
North Amer	ica			5 <i>4</i>	, 000	<u>. </u>	BD/	V STATE	<u> </u>		COUN		Sir All
MBIJ ID / FMP #		EMPLOYEE T. 6	-	-			PSL	DEPARTMENT			ا -		
MC 40103 101	6304	COMPANY	WVD	<u>, </u>	.		CUS	ZZ TOMER REP/PH	IONE		*		3.50 S 24
CATTON Prul KJ		COMPANY	PUIST	e ROV	1111	17.J.	1.	10607 4517 10WI#			ہما	 N Í - 	22 93 ⁽²⁾
TICKET AMOUNT		WELL TYPE	02							<u>UK</u> I	<u>ַ</u> ע	MAZ	
well location S. Cautal	or City	DEPARTME	7	Z	•		JOE	PURPOSE CODE	O	•			
LEASE/WELL# 1-	2	SEC / TWP /		7-26-	31			FACILITY (CLOS		L SITE)	·· ·	A TORREST	
HES EMP NAME/EMP # (EXPOSURE H	OURS) HRS	HES EMP NAME/EN	P # (EXPOSE		HRS	HES EMP NAM		# (EXPOSURE HOUR	$\overline{}$	HES EMP NAM	VE/EWb 4	# (EXPOSURE HO	SURS) HRS
Tilluvis 10630													
17 19180 12645 L Balenyer	2				-	 			+				_
HES UNIT NUMBERS	R/T MILES	HES UN	T NUMBER		R/T MILE	S HE	S UNIT	NUMBERS	R/T MILES	HES	UNIT N	NUMBERS	R/T Miles
10219237	90								1-	<u> </u>			
	11.5			_ _		1							
F N			-, -		<u> </u>					<u> </u>			
Form Name Form Thickness	Typ From:	To _	<u>_</u>			CALLED O	υT	ON LOCA		JOB STAF		JOB COI	WIPLETED
	Set		_	Δ4		3.J.OT		3-8-0	7	3-8-01		3.8	
Bottom Hole Temp:		ressure	-			0830		0900	<u>'</u>	1650		173	?O
Misc DataTOOLS AN	Total De D ACCESSOF		=					WEI	LL DATA				
TYPE AND SIZE	QTY	MAKE				NEW/US	SED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM		то	MAX ALLOW
Float Collar Jujevi 5%		H		Casing		10		24	800	MB		447_	
Fleat Shoe []	11	- <u>-</u>		Liner									
Guide Shoes	- 3			Liner				 					
Centralizers 5 H Bottom Plug	 			Tbg/D.I			_	 					SHOTS/FT.
Top Plug 5 W			 -{	Open I				<u> </u>		 	+		SHUIS/FI.
Head	 - "-	<u>c</u>		Perfora							_		 - -
Packer	- - 			Perfora				File	The sk	- I = 1	_		
Other			0	Perfora	tions		104	NSAS (Oppl					
MA	TERIALS					LOCATION	$\exists \Box$	OPERAT	NG HOUR	OMMS		SCRIPTION	OF JOB
Treat Fluid				DA	7 <u>F</u>	HOURS	-	<u>DATE</u>	HOU	12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	reu		
Disp. Fluid Size	ze	Lb	Gai				\exists		1 8 200);		(,727)	
Prop. Type Siz	ze	Lb	 Ì			 	- - -	110mm.	 			5,	
Acid Type Ga	l	%					<u>-</u>	NSERVAT	Mr.		0	1	
Surfactact Ga NE Agent Ga						<u> </u>	\exists		WI DIL	<i>\\\</i> \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
Fluid Loss Ga Gelling Agent Ga	WLb	!n n	<u></u>	 		 	\dashv	 -	┼	 -1}-		زرر ز	
Fric. Red Ga	I/Lb	In	<u> </u>				\exists						
Breaker Ga Blocking Agent	3/Lb Gs	In al/Lb		тот	ΓAL	1		TOTAL		-			
Peripac Balls	Qt		_			'		HYDRAULIC H	ORSEPOV	VER			
Other			二丨	ORDER				AVERAGE R	ATES IN BE			Use	
Other			-	TREATI	ED ルコ		_	CEMENT LE	FT IN PIPE	_		Ove	rall
Julioi				FEET		NT DATA	_	Rea	son		2_		 ,
STAGE SACKS CEM	ENT BUL	LK/SKS		مبر	-	ADI	DITIVI	ES				YIELD	LBS/GAL
1 100 PPL			CC, %	8 ⁵ PO!	YFI							5.03	12.5
1 125 12				Pol								1.32	14.8
													<u></u>
Circulating		Displacement					_ Pre	flush: Gal	-BBL				
Breakdown													
Average		Frac Gradient					_ Tre				<u>D</u> i	ad: BBI-Gal isp:BBI-Gal	<u>کیک</u>
Shut In: Instant		5 Min		15 Min						6.5 6.6		: 7 / · t	
			·					al Volume Gal	<u>-861</u>				
Frac Ring #1		Frac Ring #2				Frac Ring #3 CUSTOMER'S	SPE	PESENTATIVE	ÂIGNATII	Frac Ring	74		 -
THE INFORMA	ATION STAT	ED HEREIN I	S CORF	RECT				astel	(D)				4.
									=				

A CANADA CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

HALLIBURTON°					TICH	KET#		Tio	CKET DATE	
Lis HARRIBORION	JOB SUMMA	ARY	70006			11835	97	2	3-10-0	31
North America	NWA/COUNTRY COUNTRY	30 N	•			STATE		CC	JUNTY -> NINE	- X
MBUID/EMP# NCL ID 104 LOS 848	EMPLOYEE NAME				PSL	DEPARTMENT	<u>.</u>			- V
LOCATION L'ECA	COMPANY Helmenich	121	V 0 - 0	•	CUS 1	TOMER REP / PI	ONE	316.2	72 - /125	~
TICKET AMOUNT	WELL TYPE	<u> </u>	/		API /)n-u-e p	KOVE A	3/10 0	<u>/2 ./2)</u>	
WELL LOCATION	DEPARTMENT ,				JOB	PURPOSE CODE	Ī		7101	A 1 A 1
GANDEN CHY HS	SEC/TWP/RNG				HÉS	FACILITY (CLOS	235 EST TO WE	L SITE)	ALC	NAI-
Keller A 1-2	17-265-3	3/ w				['ibei	AL I	کرے		
	S EMP NAME/EMP # (EXPOSURE	HOURS)	HRS			# (EXPOSURE HOU	AS) HAS	HES EMP NAME/EI	•	(OURS) HRS
J. Woodraw	· Kenner			J. love	<u>z</u>			J. V1EY	VA 161.16	
105848 10 Ru, 420621 5	4217/72899			5 29 20	} /	75818	_	رورور	I WOIL	
70, 770, 5	141/140//			- 50						
HES UNIT NUMBERS R/T MILES	HES UNIT NUMBERS	F	R/T MILES	HES	UNIT N	NUMBERS	R/T MILES	HES UN	IT NUMBERS	R/T NILES
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
		-		İ			<u> </u>	_		
	-			-		-		_		
Form Name Type: _				CALLED OU	IT	ON LOCA	ATION	JOB STARTE	n Joe co	MPLETED
Form Thickness From: Set At _		DAT	- I	-10-01	-	12300		3-10-01	3-10	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	sure	TIM	1	00				<u> </u>		
Misc DataTotal Depth TOOLS AND ACCESSORIE						WEI	L DATA	•		-
TYPE AND SIZE QTY	MAKE	_ '		NEW/USE	ED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	MAX ALLOW
Float Collar		Casing		<i>N</i>	_	15.4	5,5	LIB.	2804	
0 11 21 0	ا المستو راة المستوراة ا	Liner Liner			-					<u> </u>
Centralizers SH SC 11	<i>-</i>	Tbg/D.P.	ı		\dashv					
Bottom Plug		Tbg/D.P.								SHOTS/FT.
Top Plug 5w S15		Open Ho				<u></u>				
Packer		Perforation Perforation						-		}
Other		Perforation	ons			<u> </u>				
MATERIALS		HOU		HOURS	$\exists F$	OPERATI	NG HOURS		ESCRIPTION	OF JOB
Treat Fluid Density Disp, Fluid Density	Lb/Gal Lb/Gal Lb/Gal	DAIL		14.4	15					
Prop. Type SizeLt)					a cogh()b	COM	MISSION Sec	I A B	109
Acid Type Gal%					7 F	J/11 1 0				-
Surfactact Gal In					╛┟	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2001			
Fluid Loss Gal/Lb1n	 			(0	ᆟᅣ					
Fric. RedIn		· · · · · · · ·			14.12	ERVATIQI	Divie	77.00		
	·	TOTA	AL		Ш	TOTAL	UIVIS	IUN		
Perfpac Balls Qty Other		DRDERE	D		i.E	HYDRAULIC H	ORSEPOW ail	ER:	Use	d
Other		REATED					sp		Ove	rall
Other	<u> </u>	EET 4			- F	CEMENT LE Réa	SON			
STAGE SACKS CEMENT BULK/S		CE	EMENT	DATA	TIVES	2 .			YIELD	LBS/GAL
1 400 17+ HLC 13	NO .			AODI	1146	,		<u> </u>	TIELD	LDS/GAL
2 125 P+50/50802 B										
		_								
									<u> </u>	<u></u>
Circulating Dis							BBL 10		туре <u>М-</u> Е	
Breakdown Ma Average Fra									Pad: BBI-Gal _ Disp:BBI-Gal (
Shut In: Instant 5 M					Ceme	ent Slurr Gal-	вы 150		4 T.C	
	- Dia - #0		1		_	Volume Gal-		Essa Din. ""		<u> </u>
	c Ring #2		Fr C1	rac Ring #3* USTOMER'S F	ÆPR	EŞENTATIVE	SIGNATURI	Frac Ring #4 E		
THE INFORMATION STATED	HEREIN IS CORREC	T		of hu	/	Haust	7			

									٠.			
15 to	H,	ALLIE	SURT (ON®	_					TICKET#	_	TICKET DATE
Ţ,	REGION	<i>.</i> ''			 		JOB L	.OG	ORDER NO. 70006	BDA/STATE	7—	3-1/7-01
	•	North A	America		· '	MA7 OC	(<u> (0</u>	rd	PSL DEPARTMENT		F' AINEY
	MBU ID / EMP # MACL	$i \cap i$	- 1-1	ا است کی ر	ie E	MPLOY	EE NAME	14.5	<* 1 L .			,
17	LOCATION			<u>,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	_ C	OMPAN	Y	147		CUSTOMER REP / PHO	NE ,	Con teac
£	TICKET AMOUNT	<u>. + 0 } </u>			1 V	⊷l (* 1.) VELL TYI	M.Ć.∕ PE ~	<u> </u>	îd y 5 c	API7 UWI#	<u> </u>	272-1125
(j~) 45	WELL LOCATION	1/2 / 1	51 10	<u> </u>		EPARTI	AENT	1		JOB PURPOSE CODE		.
 	<u>ان دو</u> / LEASE / WELL #	- C	sy h	>		<u> </u>	P/RNG	- 1 _		HES FACILITY (CLOSES	035	
Ž.	· LEASE/WELL# · 」イビル画《) <u>k</u>	1- 4	_	s	ÉC/TW	P / RNG ・えん・	· 3/ .	٠,	HES FACILITY (CLOSES	T TO WELL SITE	RIGINAL
F	HES EMP NAME/EN		SURE HOURS) HRS	HE\$ EM			OSURE HOUR		/EMP # (EXPOSURE HOURS)		NAME/EMP # (EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS
	$\sum_{i} (\omega_{OO})$	1100		3_	ا .ا		م ح ل	_	3 1 10/2	<u>-</u>	311	EYLA 22464-3
;.	11/2/18			.3	100	<u> </u>	, n		19851	175018	533	35/6/10
	P.U. 420	1621	-		512	17/	76509	7	5 29 35	1 12016		
	CHART NO.	TIME	RATE	VOLUME		MPS		S (psi)		JOB DESCR	IPTION/REMARKS	
		12:00	(BPM)	(BBL)(GA	<u> </u>	C	Tbg	_ Csg	ALA	eady /		
		2.30				† †				BAL GCAL		-
		12:45							Pre Job	Assesment	L	
		(3',00		_		1		-	P/c-106	Assesment SAFfey Me	e+1~g	
		18:00				╂		-	Rig Cir			
		1,5 ,00				+ +			R'es US	<u> ۵ دوړ ل</u>		
					_				Through of	33R. / 13	OOK UD 7	to Pump Truck
									Jab Prac	edure		
		1228				 		1- 4-	Tacil 0	mp/lin		
		/328 330	5.0	/0		╽		1000	705+ Pu Pu~P //	~ 33315 N	M-6	
		13.35	60	_/			_	150		2 Slucry	44 12.2	
		1318	60			<u>ا</u>	,	150	Mir TAIL	_S/UNNV A	+ 14.4	
		No.						0	Through M	>x2~g - 54	yt dow	<u>ب</u>
	-	1405 1406					_			Umps /1	hes	· er
		1709	6.0			1	,	100	549/4	DISMARE	Me~+	
		,							NAUE 30	13318 0	U+- Ce	ment to Surface
		1420				14		800 1200	MAX Lit	F bresson	before	10 Plug
		1430						1200	Plug Dou Relicase	Clast	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
					-				Float He	^ /2		
									•)	
						╀			Circulateo	136 136	315_77_5	ACHS to Surface
						+ +					(7ten	
											ALC: TEC	FINED
					_						CURPOR	PATION COMMISSION
									7/12 /	1/2 41		. CONTINUSSION
									19405	/o u	JUN 1	8 2001
								-				
									(wood)	i CARI	WSFRVATI	ON DIVISION
									- 000004	7 0777		IN DIVISION
						 						
												
				<u> </u>		\vdash						
					+	\vdash	3	+				
					\top							



Work Order Contract

Order Number

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. Houston Texas 77056

TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURN	IISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO
DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTO	OMER LISTED BELOW AND DELIVER AND SELL
PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING:	
Well No. Farm or Lease County TINNEY	State Well Permit #
Customer Well Owner	Job Purpose
He INFRICHEDAVNE SAME	0.35
THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK I	S COMMENCED
A. CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION - Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, pro	
(hereinafter "Halliburton").	
B. PRICE AND PAYMENT - The services, equipment, products, and/or materials to be supplied hereunder are priced i	
exclusive of taxes. If Customer does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums due are payable in cast products or materials. If Customer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the twentieth day after the date of	
from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In	
scount, Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, or Halliburton's actual attorneys fees, whicher	ver is greater, plus all collection and court costs. Customer agrees
that the amount of attorney fees set out herein ere reasonable and necessary. C. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY – Customer agrees to <u>RELEASE</u> Halliburton Group from any and all liability	s for one and all demagns whatenesses to manage of any
kind owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer and these persons and entities Customer has	the shillty to hind by contract or which are co-interest
owners or joint ventures with Customer. Customer also agrees to DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD Hall	
liability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees and damages whatsoever for personal injury; illness, death, pr	
	·
loss of well control; services to control a wild well whether underground or above the surface; reservoir or	
substances or water; surface damage arising from underground damage; damage to or loss of the well bore explosion; subsurface pressure; radioactivity; and pollution and contamination and its cleanup and control.	
expression, substitute pressure, radioactivity, and portions and community mid-its creating and control	
CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS obligations will apply even if the lial	bility and claims are caused by the sole, concurrent, active or
passive negligence, fault, or strict liability of one or more members of the Halliburton Group, the unseaworthiness	
materials or equipment furnished by any member or members of the Halliburton Group whether in the design, manuf	
warn of such defect. "Halliburton Group" is defined as Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., its parent, subsidiary, a	
its/their officers, directors, employees, consultants and agents. <u>Customer's RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY ANI</u> injury, illness, death, property damage or loss is suffered by one or more members of the Halliburton Group, Custome	
such obligations assumed herein with liability insurance with limits of not less than \$500,000. Customer agrees to name	
general liability policy(s). Customer agrees that its liability under this Contract is not limited by the amounts of its	
applicable local law for the provisions of this Contract to be enforceable.	
D. EQUIPMENT LIABILITY - Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Halliburton Group equipment los	
Customer shall pay the repair costs, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If the equipment is not recovered or is irreparable, (sole negligence. If a radioactive source becomes lost or lodged in the well, Customer shall meet all requirements of Section 39.15(n) of the	
laws or regulations concerning retrieval or abandonment and shall permit Halliburton to monitor the recovery or abandonment effor	
responsible for damage to or loss of Halliburton group equipment, products, and materials while in transit aboard Customer-supplied request, and during loading and unloading from such transport. Customer will also pay for the repair or replacement of Halliburton groups.	
E. LIMITED WARRANTY - Halliburton warrants only title to the equipment, products, and materials supplied un	
and materials for thirty (30) days from the date of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR I	
OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Hall	
action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale, lease or use of any equipment, products, or ma	
Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburt	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
damages. Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services	
GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE	
INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FU	
personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Hall INDER ANY DAMAGES A DIGING EDONG THE MORE OF	
INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF	
to or caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or strict liability of any member or members of H	
the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for a	eccuental or intentional interception of such data by
third parties. F. GOVERNING LAW – The validity, interpretation and construction of this Contract shall be determined by the laws of	the jurisdiction where the services are performed or the equipment or

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WHICH CONTAINS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES IS CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND ADEQUATE NOTICE AND I REPRESENT THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER SAGENT.

arbitrators under the rules of the American Arbitration Association. The arbitration will take place in Houston, TX.

H. SEVERABILITY - If any provision or part thereof of this Contract shall be held to be invalid, void, or of no effect for any reason, such holding shall not be deemed to affect the validity of the remaining provisions of this Contract which can be given effect, without the invalid provision or part thereof, and to this end, the provisions of this Contract are declared to be severable. Customer and Halliburton agree that any provision of this Contract that is unenforceable or void under applicable law will be modified to achieve the intent of the parties hereunder to the greatest extent allowed by applicable law.

1. MODIFICATIONS - Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be bound by any modifications to this Contract, except where such modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer

DISPUTE RESOLUTION Customer and Halliburton agree that any dispute that may arise out of the performance of this Contract shall be resolved by binding arbitration by a panel of three

SIGNED: CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory	DATE: 3-10-01 TIME: 12:30 A.M./(M)
Customer Acceptance of Materials and Services	
THE CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED ORDER NUMBER	CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory

White-Office

materials are delivered.

Canary-Field Office

of Halliburton. Requests for modifications should be directed to the Vice President - Legal, 4100 Clinton Drive, Houston, TX. 77020.

Pink-Customer

Green-Retain

Ø 003

139 4.1

ORIGINAL

HELMERICH & PAYNE, INC. Well Test Data Form

Well Name						Formation			Ę		
Kell	len	AI	'- Z_				· 				
	ocatio	n	Pur	chaser		•			į		
Sec	Twp	Rge	\Box	. ســ	0.				c		
17	265	316	3 1	ELI	PA.		_	<u> </u>	150.3		
W	ell On					Flow Test					
	Dpen)			ow Date	-	Orifice	 		ap		
Mo	Day	Yr	Mo	Day	Yr	Size	<u> </u>	ange	Pipe :		
6	4	01	6	7	9)	1.00	4				
Me	ter Ru	n	Mete	er Sprin	g	Meter Dif	i		Meter		
7,1	Size			Size	_	Range		P	ressure:		
			. 14	250		50	_	48.5			
<u></u>	fferent	tial			$\neg \tau$		Ē	Flowing String			
٥.			F	pniwol		Static	_				
	1	1 .	_ \	bg/csg	- 1	Togicsg	Tut	Tubing Casing			
Ats.	%	ln.	Pr Pr	essure		Pressure			<u></u>		
	•	5.2	3 13	52.5			<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
Rate of	Flow			-	ſ	Adjusted Deliverability					
MCF	/D		a			MCF/D					
		10	8	8 262_							
	Vell Of	7				Shut-in Te	st				
	Shut-Ir		F	ressure	e	T					
			<u> </u>	Taken		Csg Pre					
Mo	Day	Yr	Mo	Day	Yr	(paig)		+—	(psig)		
6	8	01	6	11	0/	167.8	3	<u>. </u>			
Slop	e		Bbls W	later Pr	oduci	ad					
			21	1.BBL	a	لندا					
	Remai			<u> </u>	V 4- 1	'}					
	(territal	i Na									

Rest Time _____ days
S.i. psl prior to flow ____

167.8

Company Representative

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 1 8 2001

CONSERVATION DIVISION

STATE OF KANSAS - CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINA	
FIELD TEST	-
Annual New Well Rework Well Vacuum Operator Code Operator Name	•
Purchaser Code FIELD Lease Code	
Hugoton	
Greenwood	
Panoma Doma	
Finally County	
1041 Acres Well Number A-1-2 Sec. [] 7 Twp. 26 Range 3 [
TEST DATA	
Well Opened Date 6 - 11 - 01	
Well Opened Date Test Completed Date 1 - 27	
Meter Pressure P _a (psig)	
☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ Coeff 24 CM _g	
Shut In Well Head Pressure (psig)	
Working Well Head Pressure (psig)	
N-Slope (Panoma Only) RECEIVED	
Gravity (Panoma and Greenwood) TION COMM	1ISSIC
6 4 - 2:00 / Effective Date JUN 1 8 2001	
mount day year	
Representative for Operator Representative For Kansas Corp. / Commonwealth Commonw	TAI
SALT WATER PRODUCTION & DISPOSAL DATA	/1V
AVERAGE DAILY WATER PRODUCTION (producing days only)	
SALT WATER DISPOSAL Surface Longo L	
Surface Lease Installation: (Earthen pit Cement pit Tank etc.)	
Disposal Well: Location:	